District School Board of Pasco County Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Asphalt Resurfacing – Maintenance Department	Number of Vendors Notified	337
Bid Number	08-127-LR	Number of Bids Distributed	39
Date Solicited	March 28, 2008	Number of Vendors Bidding	8
Date Opened	April 24, 2008	Number of Formal "No Bid" Responses	0
Date Board Presentation	May 6, 2008	Funding Source	General
Total Savings	\$99,487.50	Grand Total of Bid	\$157,150.00

Recommendation:

Recommend acceptance of bid from Suncoast Paving, Inc. as noted on the attached bid tabulation sheet, as lowest and best, responsive and responsible "all-or-none" bid meeting written specifications.

Term of Contract:

This bid is for asphalt resurfacing "as needed" by the Maintenance Department for use throughout the District. This is a three-year bid renewable annually based upon mutual agreement of both parties. The first year of this contract shall be effective from May 18, 2008 to May 17, 2009. The bid prices are firm and fixed for the first year of the contract and may be adjusted annually based on the Producer Price Index series ID #WPU13940113.

Notations and Exceptions:

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the specified opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By:

Mark Karpinski, Crew Chief

Bids Prepared By:

Laurie Roberts, CPPB, Buyer, Purchasing Department

Reviewed and Authorized By:

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Date/Time: April 30, 2008 11:43:00

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

Frice B. per square yard (X30,000)	φ5.15	φ154,500.00	φυ.ου	\$175,500.00	φυ.49	\$104,700.00	φ3.34	\$160,200.00	
Price B. per square yard (X30,000)	\$5.15	\$154,500.00	\$5.85	\$175,500.00	\$5.49	\$164,700.00	\$5.34	\$160,200.00	
Price A. per ton for patching and leveling (X150)	\$117.00	\$17,550.00	\$103.00	\$15,450.00	\$79.00	\$11,850.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
BID # 08-127-LR **Board Meeting 5/6/08**	Nokomis, FL 34275		Tampa, FL 33619		Tampa, FL 33610		Tampa, FL 33637		
BID TITLE: Asphalt Resurfacing	510 Gene Green Rd		4102 Causeway Blvd		4814 Clewis Ave		7825 Depot Lane		
DATE OF OPENING: April 24, 2008 @ 2:30 PM	Ajax Paving Industries, Inc		Alto Construction		Asphaltech Inc		Azzarelli Paving and Site Development		

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: April 24, 2008 @ 2:30 PM	Cheyenne Asphalt Inc		Suncoast Paving, Inc		Tampa Pavement Constructors Inc		Tyndall & Associates, Inc	
BID TITLE: Asphalt Resurfacing	18441 Hindrock Rd		800 Anclote Rd		918 E. Busch Blvd		5739 Gall Blvd	
BID # 08-127-LR	Brooksvill	e, FL 34601	Tarpon Spri	ngs, FL 34689	Tampa, I	FL 33612	Zephyrhills	s, FL 33541
Board Meeting 5/6/08								
DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Price A. per ton for patching and leveling (X150)	\$375.00	\$56,250.00	\$115.00	\$17,250.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$105.00	\$15,750.00
Price B. per square yard (X30,000)	\$9.00	\$270,000.00	\$4.65	\$139,500.00	\$20.00	\$600,000.00	\$6.90	\$207,000.00
Price C. per car bumber (X40)	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.75	\$230.00
Price D. saw cutting per sq. foot \$6.00		\$10.00		\$5.00		\$2.50		
TOTAL BID PRICE	\$328	,050.00	\$157	,150.00	\$621,7	750.00	\$222,9	980.00